## CITY COUNTY COUNCIL

## CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY, INDIANA

INTRODUCED: 2/6/2023

**REFERRED TO: Municipal Corporations Committee** 

SPONSOR: Councillor Osili

DIGEST: appoints Dr. Eugene White to the Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Board of Trustees

SOURCE: Initiated by: City-County Council Staff Drafted by: Angela Gonzalez, Assistant Clerk of the Council

LEGAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ADOPTION:

PROPOSED EFFECTIVE DATE: Adoption and approvals

GENERAL COUNSEL APPROVAL: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: February 3, 2023

## CITY-COUNTY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. , 2023

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION appointing Dr. Eugene White to the Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Board of Trustees.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY-COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS AND OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. As a member of the Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Board of Trustees, the Council appoints:

## Dr. Eugene White

SECTION 2. The appointment made by this resolution is for a term ending December 31, 2025. The person appointed by this resolution shall serve at the pleasure of the Council. Upon expiration of the term, the appointee may serve until his or her successor is appointed and qualifies, for a period not to exceed the holdover duration set by statute.

The foregoing was passed by the City-County Council this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023, at \_\_\_\_\_ p.m.

ATTEST:

Vop Osili President, City-County Council

Yulonda Winfield Clerk, City-County Council